Appendix table 6: ranking of strategies implemented at 55 years compared to No
screening

Strategies Total Cost Total

QALYs

Incremen-

tal Cost

Incremen-

tal QALYs

ICERs Ranking

10 yearly AI

assisted

colonoscopy

€ 14542 17.206 € 432 0.172 € 2507 Dominant

10 yearly

standard

colonoscopy

€ 14578 17.20 € 395 0.166 € 2379 Dominated

No

screening

€ 14973 17.034 - - - Strongly

dominated

Appendix Table 7: Ranking of strategies implemented at 60 years compared to no
screening

Strategies Total

Cost

Total

QALYs

Incremental

Cost

Incremental

QALYs

ICERs Rank

10 yearly AI

assisted

colonoscopy

€ 16706 15.628 € 493 0.132 € 3723 Dominant

10 yearly

standard

colonoscopy

€ 16748 15.623 € 451 0.128 € 3534 Weakly

dominated

111

Once AI at

50

€ 16882 15.620 € 317 0.124 € 2548 Dominated

Once SC at

50

€ 16960 15.613 € 239 0.117 € 2038 Dominated

No screening € 17199 15.496 - - - Strongly

dominated

Appendix Table 8: One-way sensitivity analysis for screening strategies starting at 50

years compared to no screening at 50 years.

Strate
gies

Colonoscopy cost Sensitivity AI Sensitivity SC
LRA

EOL cost
cancer

Base-
case
ICER

 +20% -20% +10% +10% -10% -10% +10% -10%
Every
10-
year
AI

€ 2171 € 2171 € 2268 € 2788 € 2171 € 2171 2788 1553 € 2171

Every
10-
year
SC

€ 2050 € 2050 € 2050 € 2667 € 2222 € 1825 2667 1433 € 2050

Once
AI

€ 887 € 887 € 1129 € 1435 € 887 € 887 1435 339 € 887

Once
SC

€ 409 € 409 € 409 € 945 € 991 € 264 945 128 € 409

Appendix Table 9: One way sensitivity analysis for screening strategies starting at 55
years compared to no screening at 55 years.

Strate
gies

Colonoscopy cost Sensitivity AI Sensitivity SC
LRA

EOL cost
cancer

Base-
case
ICER

 +20% -20% +10% -10% +10% -10% +10% -10%

112

Every
10-
year
AI

€ 2507 € 2507 € 2619 € 1415 € 2507 € 2507 € 3242 € 1772 € 2507

Every
10-
year
SC

€ 2379 € 2379 € 2379 € 2379 € 2566 € 2133 € 3113 € 1645 € 2379

Appendix Table 10: One way sensitivity analysis for screening strategies starting at 60
years compared to no screening.

Strate
gies

Colonoscopy cost Sensitivity AI Sensitivity SC
LRA

EOL cost
cancer

Base-
case
ICER

 +20% -20% +10% +10% -10% -10% +10% -10%
Every
10-
year
AI

€ 3723 € 3723 € 3854 € 2420 € 2171 € 2171 € 4615 € 2830 € 3723

Every
10-
year
SC

€ 3534 € 3534 € 3534 € 3534 € 2222 € 1825 € 4421 € 2646 € 3534

Once
AI

€ 2548 € 2548 € 2823 € 195 € 887 € 887 € 3370 € 1725 € 2548

Once
SC

€ 2038 € 2038 € 2038 € 2038 € 991 € 264 € 2842 € 1233 € 2038

113

Figures
Figure 1

Figure 1: KM survival curve showing survival times up to 17 years.

Figure 2

Appendix Figure2: KM survival curve by stage

114

Figure 3

Figure 3 : Cost-effectiveness plane showing ICERs distributions of AI-assisted colonoscopy
and standard colonoscopy compared with no screening at age 50 years.

 Figure 4

 Figure 4:  Cost-effectiveness plane showing direct comparison between AI assisted and
standard colonoscopy for screening starting at 50 years.

AI-assisted colonoscopy Standard colonoscopy

WTP Threshold € 25,000 WTP Threshold € 25,000